

SC 269/2024
State Vs. Gaurav
FIR No.53/2024
PS Madhu Vihar

09.05.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Gaurav has not appeared despite repeated calls.
Sh. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Be awaited and recalled at 12:30 pm.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.05.2025

At 12:35 pm.

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Gaurav in person.
Sh. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Put up for PE on **04.06.2025**. Let the complainant Anil Kumar be summoned for next date.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.05.2025