

SC 269/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV
FIR No. 53/2024
PS (Madhu Vihar)

10.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with the report that the Jhuggi where he was residing is closed for the last six months and his whereabouts could not be traced.

Notice issued to his surety not received back.

Let fresh NBW be issued against the accused with notice to his surety for **01.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.10.2025