

**SC 269/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV
FIR NO. 53/24
PS Madhu Vihar**

28.02.2026

Present : Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Gaurav on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Gupta
(through VC).

PWs ASI Vijay Kumar and SI Prem Chand are present.
However, the counsel for the accused seeks adjournment by stating that
he is in some personal difficulty today. In view of the submission made,
both the witnesses are discharged unexamined. They be summoned
afresh for the next date.

Re-list for PE on **30.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.02.2026**