

SC 269/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV
FIR NO. 53/2024
PS Madhu Vihar

30.03.2026

Present : Sh. Sobit, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Gaurav on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Gupta.

PW7 SI Prem Chand and PW8 HC Ravi have been examined
and discharged.

Put up for PE on **06.04.2026**. Witnesses at Sl. Nos. 9 & 10
of the list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.03.2026