

SC 269/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV
FIR NO. 53/2024
PS Madhu Vihar

06.04.2026

Present : Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Gaurav on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Ms. Muskan Gupta.

No PW is present.

Service reports qua IO ASI Vijay Kumar and Dr. Sarvagya
Loria perused. Let them be summoned afresh for the next date.

Re-list for PE on **22.04.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/06.04.2026